NOTICE
“The purchaser agrees when C C C C C C
mmm< <<°°Q v_m—.—m v:ﬂnznmmsn this plan (the "Plan®): E X L) ) ) X ] Two &
1) the purchaser has acquired’ the D D D D D D B B s c [ c c c c Nto 4
right to build or construct the F 7 i i i 7 T T | Two 6 I X X 1L T X ] x
object or project set out in the Plan 2x4 b !
(the -va_nnn..w for his/her/its 1
personal use only and not for _ A _ H . _ F _ |
www.easywoodplans.com any commercial use, Two 6 ! Two 7'
2)" repraduction of the Plan in whole 2x6 1 2x8
or in part by any means whatsoever is _ A _ ! _ F _ !
3} Aleprints For The Hand
ueprints For The Handyman
#78, 2316-27Ave N.E. mwn__ nt be liable for any il G G
Calgary, Alberta misuse or negligent use of this plan, E Two 6 Two 6"
Canada, T2E 7A7 the Project or any tools used to Mtu 8 1x 10
construct the Project or for any E x _ G _ _ G _
loss or damage resulting therefrom.
M
NOTE: Read all directi before beginning H C_ v | K
Carpenters Glue should be used to
reinforce all joints H N N
Set all nails T T T
Dimensions in brackets denote meters P N N
_ m T | e I sheet
Direotions she ot
° P 3/4" plywood N N 3/4" plywood
1) Lay out your material on the workbench as outlined in the suggested
material ‘layout (Fig 1). Draw out all parts exactly as illustrated in
cutting diagram (Fig 2), including the letter designations, in pencil. J M
Ensure to leave a small space between cut lines to allow for the width K | | Q Q
of the saw. Before cutting, double check all measurements to ensure M
they are correct. Always cut on the waste side of the line. Round the e —| 1 J 1 M
upper two ends of each piece A with a jigsaw, or cut off the corner and ———
sand round, to provide a more finished look for the bed. To cut the | J | M
rabbets in piece D, use a router or a tablesaw with a dado or regular blade. K One M One One
If you use a tablesaw, use a chisel to remove the waste. sheet J sheet Q Q sheet
Measure and cut out the insets in | and J with a jigsaw, tablesaw or router. 3/4" plywood | 1 M 3/4" plywood 1/4" plywood
OVER MATERIALS LAYOUT
FIGURE 1
N 63 1/2" R 17" 1.1/2° . 10"
- (1613 ) 9 (432) (292) & (254
n o -3 = )
n& B lwe |c|[ =2 |o
| A T T T E==3
[ 60 1/2° 83 1/2" %
s ( 1537 ) (2121) S
S o
@ ~ o
_ : G | ‘
3/4" (19) 3/4" (19) . 3/4" (1
59" 35 Y2 (51 35" of 2 59"
(1499) (889 ) (889 ) (51 § (1499 )
N
N bt PN
= _m " I P _ 3 ; _ N9
TR Y3 - -R
-1~ Wm - .L_. __ -
0 < NG |3/4" (19
79" n 197 | 19 172"
(2007 ) (483 )" (495) "
80 3/8" 80 1/2° - - -
32 1/2 18 34
(2042) (2045 ) (828 ) (#57) (8ed)
[T ~
N s ©
s b o . B [WIN
9 U K Vw/ = e %\ Q
- L _ M N
CUTTING DIAGRAM
FIGURE 2
MATERIALS LIST MATERIALS LIST MATERIALS LIST
. Approx. 1 Ib. 1 1/2" finishing nails Two 6° 2x4 (1 1/2"x3 1/2" One 4'x8' sheet 1/4" plywood (good one side)
PLATFORM BED — Project #402 Approx. 1/2 Ib. 1” finishing nails One 8 2x4 (1 1/2"x3 1/2" Carpenters Glue
Approx. thirty six 2 1/4" #8 flathead screws Two 6° 2x6 (1 1/2"x5 1/2" Stain and varnish, or oil
Approx. eight 3 1/2" #8 flathead screws Two 6’ 2xB (1 1/2"x7 1/4" Sandpaper & wood filler
Approx. twenty four #8 1 1/4” #8 flathead screws Two 7" 2x8 (1 1/27x7 1/4" Four sets 1/2" side mount drawer guides with hardware
Approx. twelve 2 1/2” #8 flathead screws Two 6' 1x10 (3/4"x9 1/4") Four drawer pulls with hardware
Approx. sixteen 2" #8 flathead screws Four 4’x8’ sheets 3/4" plywood, good both sides Eight 3/8" wood buttons, or 8" of 3/8" wood dowel



